



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 546 of 2019

ANSHUL SINGH PAIKARA **versus** SURAJ PRAKASH JAISWAL

Order Sheet

04/09/2025 Pawan	Mr. Abhishek Nirala, learned counsel for the appellant/s. Mr. Tessy Abraham, learned counsel for the respondent. Learned counsel for the respondent No. 2 prays for and is granted two weeks time to file Vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No. 2 / I.C.I.C.I. Lombard General Insurance Company Limited. As prayed, list the case in the week commencing 06.10.2025. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) JUDGE